

RMA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2017

Ajay Atmaram Jadhav @ Mohd.
Mustafa Shaikh .. Appellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

None for Appellant
Mr. H.J. Dedhia, APP for State

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 05th SEPTEMBER 2022.

P.C.:

. None present for Appellant. Record indicates that, even on earlier occasions i.e. on 27.01.2020 and 20.07.2022, none had appeared for Appellant. The presence of Advocate for Appellant is necessary for final adjudication of the present Appeal.

2. In view thereof, Registry is directed to appoint an Advocate from the panel of High Court Legal Services Committee, Mumbai to represent and espouse cause of the Appellant. Registry is further directed that, at the time of appointment of concerned Advocate, copy of the paper book of the present Appeal be supplied to the appointed Advocate.

This be done within a period of three weeks from today.

3. List the Appeal on Final Hearing Board for the week commencing from 3rd October 2022.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2022.09.06
14:52:24
+0530