

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2017

Ajay Atmaram Jadhav @ Mohd. Mustafa Shaikh..APPELLANT  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2056 OF 2025  
In  
Cr. Appeal 86 OF 2017

Ajay Atmaram Jadhav @ Mohd. Mustafa Shaikh..PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Tushar Nikam i/b Mr. Ganesh Bhujbal (Appointed  
Advocate) for Appellant  
Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent/State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.  
CHANDAK, JJ

**DATE :** 7th August, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 04/09/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**