

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.86 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2056 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.86 OF 2017**

Ajay Atmaram Jadhav @
Mohd. Mustafa Shaikh ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra Respondent

None for the appellant.
Ms. Gauri S. Rao, APP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 11th MARCH 2026**

P.C. :

1. None for the Appellant. Stand over to 27/03/2026.
2. If on the next date there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant, we may consider appointing an Advocate to represent the appellant from the legal aid panel.
3. In the meantime, learned APP to take instructions and submit the imprisonment certificate from the Jail Authority.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)