

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2017
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2056 OF 2025

Ajay Atmaram Jadhav
@ Mohd. Mustafa Shaikh

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Shri Ganesh Bhujbal - Advocate for the Appellant
Shri Amit A. Palkar – APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 10th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned counsel Mr. Bhujbal, who is appearing through legal aid. We have also heard learned APP Shri Palkar, for the Respondent-State in part. Learned APP seeks some time.
2. List the matter on 15th April 2026, for further consideration.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)