

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Appeal No. 86 of 2017  
With  
Interim Application No.2056 of 2025

Ajay Atmaram Jadhav @ Mohd.  
Mustafa Shaikh ... Appellant  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents.

Mr. Ganesh Bhujbal for the appellant.  
Mr. Amit A. Palkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

P.C. :

1. Due to paucity of time it is not possible for us to hear the appeal. List the appeal on 18<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)